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Partlculars

Quarter endcd llalf-warended Year ended
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- Current tax expenses
- Deferred tar

v.[Mt iortltc pGrld I Wer

\rl.Oth€r c.ompr.hcn3lrrt lncome / {toes)
It rrtr thrt wlll not bo rcCbslflcd to proflt or bes

- Remeaerrements ofthe defined benefit plans

- lncomeTax impact On above
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(243.12)

45.50
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51.49
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139.64

33.85
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99.79

30.30
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63.79
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147.48

7.30
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(Face value Rs. 10 per share)

lX. Othcr Equlty
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Basic EPS (Rs.)

Diluted EPS (Rs.)
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9.98

202.96
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5.31

202.96
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18.56

202.96
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M.rch 31,2023

{Audtbd}
r AssElE

I Noi-clurfit.rc.B

(a) Prqpert% Plant and Equipment
(b) lnlangibleAsset
(c) Caphat Work ln Progres
(d) Firiancial Assets

(i) Other Flnancial Assets
(e) Otfer Non Cunent Assets

2 Cll]r.tt.rartr
(a) lnvlentories
(b) Financial assets

(i) lilvestment
(iif Trade Receivables
(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents
(ntl) Banf balances other than (iii) above
(vf Other Financial Assets

(c) Otlper Current AsseE
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(c) Deferred Tax Liabilities (N*)

2 CurrltlbHllrbr
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Total Equfi end U:blli0cs

2,440.85

1.11

103.54

42.23

111.37

597.52
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1,215.93
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1,335.74
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65.91
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202.96
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202.96
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298.82
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1,222.04

246.93

5.81

14.6s

35L62

1,157.53

17.00

1,201.69

38.26

75.72

0.36
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FLOW FROM OPERA]IITG ACIVMES
tlet Profit/(Loss) before tex & cxccptional itcms
- Dcpreciation and Amortization
- Provisbn for doubtful dcbB(Ect)/edvanc6
- lntcrGt Expchs.
- lnterGt krcorlle
- Nct mark to ,n..tct (Gain)/bss on invcstments

ChrryB ln Workll't C.plt l!-
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- Tnde Pnyables
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(uscd ln)/from OpcretngActivftics (A)

FLOW FRCIM II{VESTIiIG ACTIVITIES

of Property, Plant & Equipement, CWIP and Capital Advance
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and crsh equivalenB at tfte beginning of the period

65.3t

of Cesh & Crsh Equivalcnts

ln current account
Fixed Depcit (Original Maturity les than three months)

lldt:
The o}pvc Cosh fuw Stutcmcnt hos bcen prepared under the indirect mclhod set out in tNO AS - Ol "stotenent ol Cosh Flow,, issued by the
&ntol Government under lrdion Accounting Stondords (lod AS) notilied undcr section 133 ol the Componics Act, 2013 (Componies tndion
Accounting Stotdard Rules, 2015)

6}Iqs
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%
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llr{l}rJl

A

B

c

506.7s
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(s.64
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|r.74
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70.36
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t13.78

(1,618.60
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(5rr.61

551.73
(7s.3s
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(7s.06
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1(x,,00
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Notes to Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended
September 30,2023

1. In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations

2015, this Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended

September 30,2023 ("Unaudited Standalone Financial Results") of the Company has been reviewed by

the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 26,2023

and have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (lnd-AS) as

prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies I Indian

Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter.

3. The Company has completed its lnitial Public 0ffering (lPO) 0f 5,074,100 equity shares of face value of

Rs.10/- each for cash at an issue price of Rs 326/- per equity share aggregating to Rs. 1654.16 Million,

having fresh issue of 5,074,L00 equity shares. The equity shares of the Company were listed on BSE

Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on May 24,2022.

The utilisation of IPO proceeds is summarised below:
(Rs in mn)

Sr.

No.
Item Heads

Proiected
utllizadon of

proceeds as per
the offer

document

AmountUtilized
up to 30t Sept

2023

Total unutilized
amOUnt aS On 30tt'

Sept 2023

1.

Financing the project cost

towards capacity expansion

and backward integration
for manufacturing of
Hollow Pipes

t079.45 L079.45

2.

To meet the long term
working capital
requirements

250.00 250.00

3. General corporate purposes t49.46 1.49.46

4. Issue Expenses L75.24 L75.24

Total t6s4.t6 l6s4.t6
*Amount of Rs. 15.87 Million
requirements.

motured hos been utilized towards working capital

The Board has approved first interim dividend for FY 2023-24 @ So/o, i.e. t 0.5 per equity share of the
face value of t 10/- each amounting to t 10.15 Million to its equity shareholders, as recommended by

received

the Audit Committee, at its meeting held on October 26,2023.'

l(un)?
bcq

[(ffi
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5. The new on Social Security, 2020 has been enacted, which would impact the contributions by the
towards Provident Fund and Gratuity, the effective date from which the changes are
is yet to be notified and the rules are yet to be framed, The Company will complete its
and will give appropriate impact in its financial results in the period in which, the Code

becomes and the related rules are published.

6. As the operates in a single operating segment, it did not give rise to different operating
in accordance with Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.

7. The period numbers have been regrouped/re-cast & rearranged wherever necessary to
confirm current period presentation.

Financial Results of the company are available on company's website
and also on the website of BsE fwww.bseindia.com) and NsE

(www.nseindia.com), where the shares of the Company are listed.

Directors of Venus Pipes & Tubes Limited

appl

evalr

6x\q)3\ /.-=
\1p\-{oY

October

For and on behalf of

,,M**
Chairman &



Maheshwari t Co.
tr HARTERED Atr B E U NTANTEi

304, Metro Tower

Near Kinnary Cinema,

Ring Road, Surat - 395 002

Ph:0261 4893596,

mandco,surat@gmail.com

Ref. No.: Date :

Independent Auditor's Report on the Quarterly and Year to Date Unaudited Standalone Financial Results
9f thg Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disctosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

To The Board of Directors of
Venus Pipes & Tubes Limlted

l.

2.

We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of Venus
Pipes & Tubes Limited (the "Company") for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 andyear to date fromApril l. 2023 to September 30, 2023 (the "statement") attached herewiih. being subrnitted by rhe
company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligaiions and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations").

This Statement which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board of
Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and ,.*ur.*fnt principles laid down
in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "lnterim Financial Reporting" ("lnd AS 34,'), prescribed under Section
133 of the Companies Act,2013 as amended, read with re-levant rules isiued thereunder and other
accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the
Statement based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements
(SRE) 24l0, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independeni Auditor of the
Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and
perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of rnaterial
nlisstatement. A review of interirn financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of
persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying unull,ti.ut and other review
procedures' A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards
on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all
significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

J.

Head Office : Mumbai Branches : Delhi -Ahmedabad - Jaipur



4. Based
believe

Surat

October

Requi
that it

our review conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to

:.:T_ffi:f}li: ::I:Tlll-.:ry:d in accordance with tr,e 
"ror"saio 

inaiun-n..*ntine
and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information
to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure

) Regulations,2015, as amended, including the manner in itrictr ii ir to be disclosed,lr
s any material misstatement

For Maheshwari & Co.
Chartered Accountants

No.: 105834W

Ramesh Totla
Partner

Membership No.:416169
UDIN: 234 I 6 I 69BGWAEE43832023
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